HB22-1329

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 94, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL
- 2 column strike "5,214,846" and substitute "5,124,049" and in the
- 3 GENERAL FUND column strike "4,666,930" and substitute "4,576,133".
- 4 Adjust affected totals accordingly.
- 5 Page 133, line 15, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "3,990,358"
- 6 and substitute "4,081,155" and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
- 7 "3,962,510" and substitute "4,053,307".
- 8 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

<u>PURPOSE</u>: Reduces the appropriation in the Office of the **Governor** for Administration of the Governor's Office and Residence by \$90,797 General Fund and increases the appropriation for the Senior Dental Program in the Department of **Health Care Policy and Financing** by \$90,797 General Fund.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Governor - Lt. Gov - OSPB	(\$90,797)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$90,797)	0.0
Health Care Policy and Financing	90,797	0	0	0	90,797	0.0
Total	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.0

** *** ** *** **